BY-LAW NO.

A By-law to amend False Creek North Official Development Plan By-law No. 6650 regarding miscellaneous amendments

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VANCOUVER, in public meeting, enacts as follows:

1. This by-law amends the indicated provisions of Schedule A of the False Creek North Official Development Plan By-law No. 6650.

2. Council strikes out section 2.1, and renumbers section 2.2 and sections 2.2.1 through 2.2.7 as section 2.1 and sections 2.1.1 through 2.1.7, respectively.

3. In section 2.1, Council strikes out "Within the framework of the policies set out in the False Creek Policy Broadsheets, seven major organizing design principles guide the development of False Creek North." and substitutes "Seven major organizing design principles guide the development of False Creek North."

4. Council strikes out section 3.7 in its entirety, and substitutes the following:

"3.7 Parking and Loading

[Text deleted – See Parking By-law.]".

5. In section 5, Council strikes out ", having regard to the policies set out in the False Creek Policy Broadsheets".

6. A decision by a court that any part of this by-law is illegal, void, or unenforceable severs that part from this by-law, and is not to affect the balance of this by-law.

7. This by-law is to come into force and take effect on the date of its enactment.

ENACTED by Council this

day of

, 2024

Mayor

City Clerk